
. ,  69, 2013 

 52 

 332.14 
 

 
  

 
 

. , ** .   
,  

**  
 

.  
 

.  
 

. 
: ; ;  

; ; ; 
. 

 
.  – ,  

. 
,  

.  
, ,  

, ,  
 - .  

.  
 

. 
 

.  
 

.  
.  

 
. 

. ,  
, : . , . 

, . , . , . , . , . , 
. , . , . , . , . , . 

, . , . .  
 

, . , . , . 
, . , . , . . 

,  



. ,  69, 2013 

 53 

.  
,  

,  
 

.  
 

. ,  
. 

 
 

.  
: 

-  
; 

-  
 

. 
.  

-
 .  

 
,  -  

. . 
, 

, , . 
, , ,  

,  
. [1, . 131-132]  

 
,  1990-2011 .  

 (  
 

). 
 
 
 

.  
 

 MS Excel.  
 

,  
, ,  

, , , 
 ( . 1). 

 



. ,  69, 2013 

 54 

 1 
 

 

 

 
 

- 
, 

. 
. 

 
 

 
  

.
.

. 
. 

 
 

 
  

.
. 

. 
. 

 
 

 
/

 
, 

.
. 

 
 

 
 

, 
. 

. 

 
 

, 
.

. 

  
 

, 
.

 

 
 

 
 

., 
.

.
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

/
, 

. 
 

 
 

 
 

, 
.

 

2000 3734,8 9047,6 121,5 6139,8 59,4 35,9 1456,4 103,8 120 230,9 
2001 3891,5 17359,5 204,3 14397,5 168,9 87,8 1456,9 104,7 152 237,5 
2002 3884,8 20852,9 301,4 17136,8 105,4 147,1 1457,1 54,7 173 241,8 
2003 3650 52734,7 439,7 49978,1 325,4 389,7 1456,6 83,3 204 232,2 
2004 4447,4 29939,3 348,5 26871,2 597,8 146,7 1454,8 97,8 318 235,8 
2005 4730,5 91757,8 702,1 89975,7 805,9 99,3 1454,7 122,3 458 236 
2006 4994,7 109633,8 514,8 108154,1 1620,1 257,9 1452,2 99,1 638 240,7 
2007 4764,8 56095,8 642,3 54021,9 925,8 351,6 1451,8 116,3 838 240,4 
2008 6210,8 290155,9 1346,3 288838,7 2052,2 611,3 1451,4 175 1186 237,3 
2009 6753,2 56918,1 882,7 55706,8 1726,3 367,8 1451,3 168,1 1336 245,6 
2010 7044,8 108804,6 847 108078,7 1194,9 378 1451,1 222,5 1608 242,1 
2011 6464,2 89946,7 1095,6 89154 792,7 1095,6 1451 287 1835 241,5 

 
 

.  (R)   
 2. 

 2, ,  
, , 

: . ,  
 2000-2011 .  

. 
 X 

.,  
,  

, , , 
,  

,  
)  Y ( ). 

 Y - . 
 
 



. ,  69, 2013 

 55 

 2 
 

 

 
- 

, 
. 

. 

 
 

 
  

.
.

. 
. 

 
 

 
  

.
. 

. 
. 

 
 

, 
.

. 

 
 

 
 

, 
. 

. 

 
 

, 
.

. 

  
 

, 
.

 

 
 

 
 

., 
.

.
 

 
 

 /
 

 
/

, 
. 

 
 

 
 

. 
, 

.
 

 
- 

, . 
. 1          

 
 

. . 0,5567 1         
 

 
. . . 0,8440 

-
0,254 1        

 
, . 0,5663 

-
0,067 0,8254 1       

 
 

, . .. 0,7650 0,033 0,7857 0,781 1      
, 

. 0,6331 
-

0,340 0,7702 0,4822 0,394 1     
  

 
,  -0,137 

-
0,300 0,6594 0,8923 0,5637 

0,381
4 1    

 
., 

 0,8495 
-

0,476 0,7628 0,4293 0,4369 
0,816

5 0,26 1   
 

 
, 

. 0,9559 
-

0,394 0,8517 0,5131 0,6523 
0,799

1 0,29 0,9285 1  
 
 

. , 
 0,6743 

-
0,171 0,4452 0,1227 0,5044 

0,348
7 -0,06 0,4172 0,64 1 

: 
Y=0,297 1+0,371 2 –0,297 3+0,622 4 –1,595 5+7,523 6 +1,598 7+ 
+ 11,441 8–690,8                                                                                (1) 

  Y – ; 

1 – .; 
2 – ; 



. ,  69, 2013 

 56 

3 – ; 
4 – ; 

5 – ; 
6 – ; 
7 –  

; 
8 – . 

 Y . 3.  
. 1.  R2=0,99  

 
,  

.  
 3 

 
 

 , 
. 

, 
. 

2000 3734,8 3650 
2001 3891,5 3734,8 
2002 3884,8 3884,8 
2003 3650 3891,5 
2004 4447,4 4447,4 
2005 4730,5 4730,5 
2006 4994,7 4764,8 
2007 4764,8 4994,7 
2008 6210,8 6210,8 
2009 6753,2 6464,2 
2010 7044,8 6753,2 
2011 6464,2 7044,8 

,  
: 

.;  
; ;  

;  
;  

. 
, :  

, .  
, , : 

,  
;  

 
;  

, , ,  
 (  65 %  

); ; 



. ,  69, 2013 

 57 

 
,  

. 

 
. 1  

   
 

 
,  

 
 

. 
 

.  
 

,  
, : , 

 [3-5, . 112-189],  
,  

, ,  
.  

 2000–2011 .  
 4. . 2. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Y=0,297 1+0,371 2 –0,297 3+0,622 4 –,595 5+7,523 6 +1,598 7+11,441 8–690,8 

R2  = 0,99 
 



. ,  69, 2013 

 58 

 4 
 

  
 2012 – 2014 ., ./  

 

 
 

 
 
, 

. 

 
 3-

 
 

 
 

1995 4319,1 3071,39 4425,96 3287,02 
1996 4027,7 3271,48 3996,30 3421,85 
1997 3808,2 3471,57 3699,33 3562,21 
1998 3646,3 3671,66 3523,44 3708,33 
1999 3053,9 3871,75 3457,04 3860,44 
2000 3734,8 4071,84 3488,52 4018,79 
2001 3891,5 4271,93 3606,29 4183,64 
2002 3884,8 4472,02 3798,74 4355,24 
2003 3650 4672,11 4054,28 4533,89 
2004 4447,4 4872,20 4361,30 4719,87 
2005 4730,5 5072,29 4708,21 4913,47 
2006 4994,7 5272,38 5083,41 5115,02 
2007 4764,8 5472,47 5475,29 5324,83 
2008 6210,8 5672,56 5872,26 5543,25 
2009 6753,2 5872,65 6262,71 5770,63 
2010 7044,8 6072,74 6635,06 6007,33 
2011 6464,2 6272,83 6977,69 6253,75 
2012  6472,92 7279,00 6510,27 
2013  6673,01 7527,41 6777,31 
2014  6873,10 7711,30 7055,31 

 4,  Microsoft Excel,  
 

2012–2014 . . ( . 2). : 
   

 Y = 200,09x + 2871,3  R2=0,6859;                                                    (2) 
 : 

Y = – 1,9333x3 + 77,942x2 – 649,95  + 4999,9  R2=0,9235               (3)   
 :  

Y = 3157,5e0,0402    R2=0,6781.                                                           (4) 

 (R2) ,  
.  R2  

 0,6859,  
 – R2 = 0,9235.     – R2 = 0,6781. 

 (3)  
.  



. ,  69, 2013 

 59 

  
. 2  

  
 

, 
 2014 ,  

. , , , 
, , . 

,  
,  

, ,  
. . 

  ,  
, ,  

, , , 
.   

 
 
 
 

. 
,  

, 
.  

,  
:  

- , ; 



. ,  69, 2013 

 60 

- ; 
- ; 
-  ( , .). 

,  
,  

 ( ,  
). ,  

,  
. 

 
: 

-  (  
, , ); 

- ,  
 ( , ,  

 ); 
- ,  

, ,  
); 

-  (  
, . .); 

- ,  
,  

; 
-  (  

). 
 
 

.  
 

.[2, . 9-10] 
,  

,  
 

, .  
, ,  

.  
 

,  
. 

 
, 

 (  1991 .),  
 (1991-2013 .)  ( . 3-5). 



. ,  69, 2013 

 61 

 
 

. 3.  
 

 

 
. 4   

 

 

 
 

 
 

, , 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

  

 
 

, , 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
) 



. ,  69, 2013 

 62 

 
. 5   

.  
 

,  
.  

 
.  

, , 
. 

.  
,  

, 
.  

 
.  

:  
;  

;  
; ;  

; ;  
;  

. 
 

,  
, , 

 
, , ,  

.  
 

 
 (  

) 

 
 

 ( ) 
 
 

, , 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 ( , 

 
.) 

 
 

 
 



. ,  69, 2013 

 63 

 
 
 

. 
  

1. . :  
 // .  // . – 2010. -  11. – . 129-136. 

2. . ,  
 2011  2012  / . . 

, . .  // . - 2012. -  4. - . 3-13 
3. .  

 / .  // . – 2009. - 3. 
– . 22-23. 

4. .  
 / .  // . 

– 2010. - 3. – .37. 
5. .  

 / .  // 
. –2010. - 8. – .3-9. 

6. .  
 / .  // . – 2010. – .6/2. – . 139-

142. 
 

 
., .  

 
 

 
 

.  
 

. 
: ; ;  

; ; ; 
.  

SUMMARY 
Nevesenko A., Chuban V. The ways of influence on the priorities formation 

for sustainable rural development of Ukraine in conditions of transformation of 
budget support 

The article defines interdependence of support measures for the development of 
rural areas according to the efficiency of agricultural production, after analyzing of 
the condition and trends of the agricultural production development in Ukraine in 
conditions of transformation of economic and social relations. 

Keywords: budget; budget support; production of agricultural goods; rural 
development; sustainable development; forecasting. 


